
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is appropriated $2,500 from the general 

fund to Sawyer county as reimbursement for law enforcement aids payable under section 
20.455 (3) (b) of the statutes (1975), during the 1975-76 fiscal year . The claimant 
failed to make application to receive the aids . Acceptance of this payment operates as a 
full and complete release to the state for any claim by Sawyer county for such aids during 
the 1975-76 fiscal year . 
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CHAPTER 82, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to appropriate $2,500 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by 
Sawyer county against the state. 
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